Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
MCM 400
Precision Evaluation Unit
The MCM 400 is a high precision frequency counter. Thanks to
a display of excellent readability, the MCM is suitable for many
applications ranging from tough industry conditions to lab-use.
The MCM utilizes an edge-controlled pulse width measurement

7
MCM 400 Precision Evaluation Unit
Ordering Information
MCM 400 - *** - *   *   *   *-**
Software code
00–99 = standard software
not used
Linearisation
1 = with linearisation
0 = without linearisation
Analogue Output
A = with current output 0/4 to 20 mA
U = with voltage output 0/2 to 10 V
V = with voltage output 0/1 to 5 V
W = with voltage output 0 to 16 V
0 = without analogue output
Housing
S = panel mounted
W = wall mounted
Supply Voltage
024 = 24V DC controlled
230 = 115–265V, 50–60 Hz/AC
Notes
The following has to be adhered to:
a) 	Installation instructions for electrical devices. Installation instructions for associated intrinsically-safe devices
	 The »Special conditions for safe use« as per EC-Type Examination Certificate
b) 	The amplifier has to be installed in a way that the max. ambient temperature does under no circumstances
	 exceed +60°C (consider self heating).
c) 	With cables care should be taken, that the max inductivity and capacity of the respective voltage or gas group
	 are not exceeded.
d) 	Exceeding or falling below the regular measuring range will cause invalid frequency output signals.
e) 	Shielded cables are to be used as connecting lines.
f) 	 Generally, supplied units have to be connected by an expert according to EMC stipulations.
g) 	Flammable media may only be used as measuring medium when they do not build an explosive atmosphere
	 permanently or for a longer period of time. In addition, the amount of air and oxygen contained must be low
	 enough to ensure the danger of explosion can definitely be excluded. The local display unit has to be included
	 in repeated pressure tests.
Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice, ES Rev. 001- 24/06/2010
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH  |  Liebigstraße 2  |  D-85757 Karlsfeld  |  tel +49  8131  5 93 91 - 0  |  fax +49  8131  9 26 04
Contact worldwide
KEM-Office South
Dahlienweg 35
D-73765 Neuhausen
T. +49  7158  98 56 82
F: +49  7158  98 56 83
KEM-Office West
Im Langen Hahn 44
D-58515 Lüdenscheid
T. +49  2351  9 78 80
F: +49  2351  9 78 83 1
KEM-Headquarter
Liebigstraße 2
D-85757 Karlsfeld
T. +49  8131  5 93 91 - 0
F: +49  8131  9 26 04
Denmark
E. Eberhardt ApS
Bygstubben 6
DK-2950 Vedbæk
T. +45/45/89 33 66
Norway
Flow Teknikk as
Olav Brunborgsv. 27, Postboks 244
N-1377 Billingstad
T. +47/66/77 54 00
Singapore